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               Member       Department Address Phone/e-mail 
Dawn M. Johnson, Ph.D. 
IRB Chair 

Psychology College of Arts & Sciences, 
356 
+4301 

330-972-2505 
johnsod@uakron.edu 
 

Amber L. Ferris, Ph.D. Wayne College - 
School of 
Communication 

Boyer HPE Bldg., C121 
+8901 

330-972-8701 
aferris@uakron.edu 
 

Kevin P. Kaut, Ph.D. Psychology College of Arts & Sciences, 
363 
+4301 

330-972-2196 
kpk@uakron.edu  

Kristin L. Koskey, Ph.D. Educational 
Foundations & 
Leadership  

Zook Hall, 217 
+4208 

330-972-2893 
koskey@uakron.edu 
 

Ronald Otterstetter, Ph.D. Sport Science & 
Wellness Education 

Infocision Stadium, 317 
+5103 

330-972-7738 
ro5@uakron.edu  
 

Joann Marie Sahl School of Law McDowell Law Center, 311 
+2903 

330-972-7189 
Jsahl1@uakron.edu 
 

Carrie J. Scotto, Ph.D. School of Nursing Mary Gladwin Hall, 201 X 
+3701 

330-972-7885 
cscotto@uakron.edu 
 

Ingrid K. Weigold, Ph.D. Psychology College of Arts & Sciences, 
326 
+4301 
 

330-972-8156 
weigold@uakron.edu  

Melonie Michelson. M.A. 
 

Community 
Member 

145 Elmdale Ave. 
Akron, OH 44313 

330-730-3832 
Melo.michelson@gmail.com 
 

IRB ADMINISTRATION 
Kathryn Watkins, M.Ed. 
Assistant VP for Research 

Office of Research 
Admin. 
 

Polsky, Suite 284 
+2102 
 

330-972-6764  
kwatkin@uakron.edu 
 

Phil Allen, Ph.D. 
Director- Non-STEM 
Research 

Psychology College of Arts & Sciences, 
364 
+4301 
 

330-972-6177  
paallen@uakron.edu 
 

Brittany Grabow Student Assistant Polsky Building, Suite 284 
+2102 

330-972-7666 
Rschsrvsga8@uakron.edu 
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